Alarriott

Marriott Vacation Club Introduces New Vacation Ownership Program

ORLANDO, FL, Jun 21, 2010 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX News Network) -- Marriott Vacation Club, the premier timeshare brand of Marriott International, (NYSE: MAR), announced today the launch of the points-based Marriott Vacation Club Destinations program in North America and the Caribbean. Building on 25 successful years of innovation, evolution and industry leadership, the Marriott Vacation Club Destinations program offers greater flexibility, further personalization and more experience opportunities for Owners.

"After a quarter century of providing unforgettable vacations, we are excited to announce the most significant program innovation in our history: a new product offering that is easy to use and will provide our Owners unparalleled flexibility," said Lee Cunningham, executive vice president and chief operating officer for Marriott Vacation Club, North America and the Caribbean. "Over the years, we have successfully evolved our product offering based on Owner feedback, and the Marriott Vacation Club Destinations program reflects a tradition of Owner involvement and was designed specifically for both current and future Owners."

While the Marriott Vacation Club Destinations program in North America and the Caribbean will offer this enhanced opportunity to new customers going forward, current Owners will maintain the full rights and privileges of their ownership. At the same time, existing Owners will have the choice to enroll in this new program to further enhance their vacation experience.

The Marriott Vacation Club Destinations program allows Owners to redeem Vacation Club Points to travel within any of four Vacation Collections.

- -- Marriott Vacation Club Collection: Enjoy reservation access among more than 50 luxurious Marriott Vacation Club resorts, including: ease of any day check-in, varied lengths of stay, wide array of accommodation sizes, and more choice of travel season at resorts in North America and the Caribbean.
- -- Marriott Collection: Choose from over 3,000 hotels and experience new destinations through trade for Marriott Rewards points.
- -- Explorer Collection: Journey to new lands or cruise the seas in luxury with exchange for memorable and exceptional travel packages.
- -- World Traveler Collection: Access a global system of over 2,500 resorts in more than 75 countries through Interval International.

Annually, Marriott Vacation Club Destinations Owners will receive an allocation of Vacation Club Points to redeem for customized getaway experiences. They will also have the ability to bank, borrow, or purchase additional Vacation Club Points each year. In addition, the new program provides Owners the services of a personal Vacation Ownership Advisor to assist in travel arrangements within any one of the four Collections.

Since its inception in 1984, Marriott Vacation Club has continued to redefine the vacation ownership experience. Owners enjoy the assurance of a program from a recognized leader in the timeshare industry, now offering a more tailored experience enabling effortless travel around the world "the Marriott way."

Marriott Vacation Club is a worldwide leader in vacation ownership. In 1984, Marriott became the first branded hospitality company to enter the timeshare industry, adding its signature quality, service and hospitality expertise. After more than 25 years of innovation and evolution, the Marriott Vacation Club Destinations program was introduced in 2010 offering unmatched experiences and unparalleled flexibility through the use of Vacation Club Points in four Collections that can be tailored to fit an Owner's travel needs. For more information, please visit <u>www.marriottvacationclub.com</u>. For nightly Marriott villa rentals, please visit <u>www.marriottvacClub</u>.

Visit Marriott International, Inc. (NYSE: MAR) for company information.

James Woelbern / Amy Immerfall Marriott Vacation Club International (407) 513-6969/ Email Contact (407) 513-6968/ Email Contact Kerry Anne Watson / Caitlin Levens The Zimmerman Agency (850) 668-2222 Email Contact / Email Contact

SOURCE: Marriott Vacation Club

http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprontct?id=FB11AC13372360F2 http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprontct?id=2A2B9D3CA43CD22A http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprontct?id=6EB380EFA4598A60 http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprontct?id=FCEB16DC359BC5FB

Copyright 2010 Marketwire, Inc., All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX